· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	00 07 0007	conf no:	X-2488-1 US	
FORM PTO-1595	03-27-2007	COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
6-93 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/!		ONLY	Patent Office	
To the Honorable Comm.	103387524	record the attached origi	nal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(id     Austin H. Lesea	u.s. PTO 11/715534 03/07/2007	2. Name and address of ro		
Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of Conveyance:  [K] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Other  Execution Date:	[ ] Merger [ ] Change of Name  03/07/2007	Street Address: 2100  City: San Jose  Additional name(s) & add	State: California Zip: 95124	
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):			
A. Patent Application  New Patent Application Entiti	ed: ING AND COMPENSATING CTS"	B. Patent No.(s)  B. attached? [ ] Yes [X]	03/ 07/07	
Name and address of party to w concerning document should b		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: JUSTIN LIU, 51,959		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4)	1):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Xilinx, Inc.		[ ] Enclosed	be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2100 Logic Drive  City: San Jose State: California Zip: 95124		8. Deposit Account Num (Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
original document.  JUSTIN LIU, 51,959	nd belief, the foregoing information is true	ne and correct and any attache	March 7, 2007	
Name of Person Signing T	Signature otal number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and documer	Date nt: [ 2 ]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

11715534 Commissioner for Patents, Mail Stop: Assignments 03/26/2007 DBYRNE 00000114 240040 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

40.00 DA 01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 019088 FRAME: 0322

consideration, red	ceipt of which is	hereby acknowle	dged, I/we
of <u>25542 M</u>	t. Bache Road,	Los Gatos, CA 950	33
to Xilinx, Inc., a rnia 95124, its si vention	Delaware corp uccessors and a	oration, having a passigns, the entire	place of business at 2100 right, title and interest
ECTING AND CO	MPENSATING	FOR TEMPERA	TURE EFFECTS
patents of every thereof, and all e above-named a hts of priority with said said assignee, it precing patents for	country for sail rights of prossignee to applite the country of th	d invention, inclusionity resulting from the following from the follow	ding divisions, reissues, rom the filing of said preign countries for said a me/us; I/we agree to cations, and generally to nees, at its request and; and I/we request the
Masch-	; 2007.	Austin H. Lesea	Woma
			IMED BY SIGNER emselves
ne person whose ne executed the s	nown to me e name is sul ame in his/her	proved proved pscribed to the value authorized capacitation.	to me on the basis of within instrument and ity, and that by his/her
	to Xilinx, Inc., a raia 95124, its second of CTING AND CO.  United States paratents of every thereof, and also above-named a rate of priority whereof with said assignee, its original patents for Trademarks to is and assigns.  The personally kneeperson whose executed the second or the entire of the person, or the entire of the person whose executed the second of the person, or the entire of the person whose executed the second of the person whose executed the person whos	to Xilinx, Inc., a Delaware corporate 95124, its successors and avention  ECTING AND COMPENSATING  United States patent application patents of every country for sair thereof, and all rights of prie above-named assignee to applients of priority without further amercian with said United States said assignee, its successors, a pricing patents for said invention Trademarks to issue all patents and assigns.  The personally known to me the person whose name is sufficiently upon behalf the person, or the entity upon behalf.	to Xilinx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a mia 95124, its successors and assigns, the entire vention  ECTING AND COMPENSATING FOR TEMPERAL United States patent application on or about the patents of every country for said invention, inclust thereof, and all rights of priority resulting for eabove-named assignee to apply for patents of for instance of priority without further authorization from said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominorizing patents for said invention in all countries in its patents granted for said and assigns.  Austin H. Lesea  CAPACITY CLA  [X] oneself/the personally known to me or [X] proved the person whose name is subscribed to the waste executed the same in his/her authorized capacity person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person which is the person which is the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person is subscribed to which the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person whose name is subscribed to which the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person is subscribed to which the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person whose name is subscribed to which the person whose name is subscribed to the waste executed the same in his/her authorized capacity person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person whose name is subscribed to the waste executed the same in his/her authorized capacity person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person whose name is subscribed to the waste executed the same in his/her authorized capacity person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person whose name is subscribed to the waste executed the same in his/her authorized capacity person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person whose name is subscribed to the waste executed the same in his/her authorized capacity person.

JL:ks

**RECORDED: 03/07/2007** 

**PATENT** REEL: 019088 FRAME: 0323